
2018 (LAST) 
RACE BOOKLET



READY? - - FINAL DAM RACE



IOWA’S DISTANCE CLASSIC - DAM SHIRTS



Men’s Top Winners 

Open Men
1 Sammy Rotich, 31, Clive 1:03:05 $2000
2 Brogan Austin, 26, West Des Moines 1:03:07 1000
3 Benjamin Sathre, 28, St. Paul, MN 1:03:33 800
4 Paul Makuach Yak, 26, Omaha, NE 1:05:30 700
5 Tyler Morse, 24, Normal, IL 1:06:00 600
6 Ryan Root, 26, Tulsa, OK 1:06:19 500
7 Ryan Kutch, 19, Holtsville, NY 1:09:15 400
8 Charlie Paul, 28, Corallville 1:09:19 300
9 Brett Rosauer, 27, Urbandale 1:09:33 250
10 Tyson Wieland, 23, Johnston 1:09:42 200
11 Phil Young, 32, Davenport 1:10:12
12 Jahaziel Carreon, 33, Oklahoma City, OK 1:10:23
13 Kevin Dado, 19, Stillwater, MN 1:11:04
14 Cole Decker, 25, Des Moines 1:11:16
15 Jeff Mettler, 26, Ames 1:11:31
29 Vic Morales, 44, Johnston 1:16:10 300 M
32 Mark Thompson, 40, Iowa City 1:17:25 150 M

MEN 20K . . . TOP 10

Ryan Kutch Charlie Paul Brett Rosauer Tyson Wieland

Sammy Rotich

Benjamin Sathre Paul Makuach Yak Tyler Morse Ryan Root

Brogan Austin



Men Under 17 
1 Jack Gschwendtner, 15, Eden Prairie, MN 1:19:06 

Men 17 - 19 
1 Ryan Kutch, 19, Holtsville, NY 1:09:16 
2 Kevin Dado, 19, Stillwater, MN 1:11:06 
3 Brycen Wallace, 18, Greenfield 1:16:00 

Men 20 - 24 
1 Tyler Morse, 24, Normal, IL 1:06:00 
2 Tyson Wieland, 23, Johnston 1:09:42 
3 Blake Willadsen, 23, Des Moines 1:13:00 
4 Jason Thomas, 23, Urbandale 1:13:18 
5 Anthony McDill, 24, Ames 1:17:48 
6 Aaron Ward, 22, State Center 1:18:59 

Men 25 - 29 
1 Brogan Austin, 26, West Des Moines 1:03:07 
2 Benjamin Sathre, 28, St. Paul, MN 1:03:33 
3 Paul Makuach Yak, 26, Omaha, NE 1:05:30 
4 Ryan Root, 26, Tulsa, OK 1:06:19 
5 Charlie Paul, 28, Corallville 1:09:20 
6 Brett Rosauer, 27, Urbandale 1:09:34 

Men 30 - 34 
1 Sammy Rotich, 31, Clive 1:03:05 
2 Phil Young, 32, Davenport 1:10:12 
3 Jahaziel Carreon, 33, Oklahoma City, OK 1:10:24 
4 Austin Tegels, 30, Des Moines 1:13:27 
5 Patric Carruthers-Green, 32, Des Moines 
                        1:13:52 
6 Justin Helbing, 32, Indianola 1:17:01 

Men 35 - 39 
1 Jack Johnson, 37, West Des Moines 1:12:23 
2 Scott Johnson, 35, Johnston 1:14:28 
3 Nate Canton, 38, North Liberty 1:14:32 
4 Justin Brown, 35, Des Moines 1:15:34 
5 Joe Lahart, 39, Cedar Rapids 1:17:53 
6 Tom Rodemyer, 36, Anjeny 1:19:52 

Men 40 - 44 
1 Vic Morales, 44, Johnston 1:16:10 
2 Mark Thompson, 40, Iowa City 1:17:25 
3 Gregg Hennigan, 40, West Des Moines 1:17:42 
4 Brian Davenport, 43, Minneapolis, MN 1:17:42 
5 Charles Smith, 43, Omaha, NE 1:19:11 
6 Rocky Hardy, 43, West Des Moines 1:20:28 

Men 45 - 49 
1 Lance Bergeson, 49, Ankeny 1:23:07 
2 Tim Roetman, 45, Urbandale 1:25:50 
3 Jason Hahn, 47, Des Moines 1:28:50 
4 Todd Christensen, 49, Altoona 1:29:08 

Men 50 - 54 
1 Kent Meier, 53, Story City 1:17:39 
2 Jeff Anker, 54, Polk City 1:25:44 
3 Terry Kruse, 50, Clive 1:26:01 
4 Patrick McGowan, 54, Urbandale 1:27:50 

Men 55 - 59 
1 John Mirth, 56, Marengo 1:21:11 
2 Rick Moore, 57, Urbandale 1:30:13 

Men 60 - 64 
1 Joe Bolkcom, 61, Iowa City 1:33:00 

Men 65 - 69 
1 Richard Martin, 69, Ames 1:41:47 

Men 70 & Up 
1 Jim Shimek, 70, Fairfax 1:42:42 

AWARDS - by gun time 

Ryan KutchJack Gschwendtner

Vic Morales Lance Bergeson,

Joe Bolkcom Richard Martin Jim Shimek

MEN 20K . . . AGE WINNERS
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Women’s Top Winners 
 
1 Pasca Myers, 34, Fort Dodge 1:12:54 $2000
2 Obsie Birru, 29, Providence, RI 1:13:54 1000
3 Brooke Slayman, 28, Fort Worth, TX 1:14:08 800
4 Danna Herrick, 31, Shelby Township, MI 1:15:07 700
5 Ashley Carreon, 29, Oklahoma, OK 1:15:11 600
6 Ashley Tollakson, 34, Des Moines 1:18:41 500
7 Jen Van Oterloo, 31, Sioux Center 1:19:16 400
8 Angela Chaney, 30, Bloomfield 1:20:03 300
9 Liz Mosbach, 24, West Des Moines 1:20:05 250
10 Yelena Nanaziashvili, 36, Clive 1:21:46 200
11 Kristen Radcliff, 29, Oklahoma City, OK 1:22:37
12 Jenn Vande Vegte, 40, Sioux Center 1:23:20 300 M
13 Abigail Taylor, 21, Ridgewood, NJ 1:23:27
14 Ashlie Decker, 26, Minneapolis, MN 1:23:36
15 Hannah Thomas, 21, Urbandale 1:24:34
17 Joanne Sackett, 50, Des Moines 1:25:08 150 M
 

WOMEN 20K . . . TOP 10
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WOMEN 20K . . . AGE WINNERS

Women Under 17 
1 Kendall White, 15, Ely 1:31:30 

Women 17 - 19 
1 Caroline Day, 19, Northvale, NJ 1:28:53 
2 Elise Emmick, 18, Carlisle 1:33:41 
3 Jess Skopec, 19, Coralville 1:34:58 

Women 20 - 24 
1 Liz Mosbach, 24, West Des Moines 1:20:05 
2 Abigail Taylor, 21, Ridgewood, NJ 1:23:27 
3 Hannah Thomas, 21, Urbandale 1:24:34 
4 Briana McCloskey, 23, Sierra Vista, AZ 1:29:58 
5 Alexa Vander Leest, 22, Lynnville 1:34:26 
6 Kelsey Kirchoff, 22, Denver 1:35:49 

Women 25 - 29 
1 Obsie Birru, 29, Providence, RI 1:13:54 
2 Brooke Slayman, 28, Fort Worth, TX 1:14:08 
3 Ashley Carreon, 29, Oklahoma, OK 1:15:11 
4 Kristen Radcliff, 29, Oklahoma City, OK 1:22:37 
5 Ashlie Decker, 26, Minneapolis, MN 1:23:36 
6 Ashley Ukena, 28, Ankeny 1:24:51 

Women 30 - 34 
1 Pasca Myers, 34, Fort Dodge 1:12:54 
2 Danna Herrick, 31, Shelby Township, MI 1:15:07 
3 Ashley Tollakson, 34, Des Moines 1:18:41 
4 Jen Van Oterloo, 31, Sioux Center 1:19:16 
5 Angela Chaney, 30, Bloomfield 1:20:03 
6 Casey Wilson, 33, Rolla, MO 1:25:10 

Women 35 - 39 
1 Yelena Nanaziashvili, 36, Clive 1:21:46 
2 Kirsten Goble, 35, Ankeny 1:29:38 
3 Tracy Daugherty, 37, Pella 1:30:30 
4 Mischa Moyers-Andersen, 35, WDM 1:30:41                   
5 Bethany Cochran, 35, Clive 1:32:50 
6 Kristen Mitchell, 39, Ottumwa 1:33:10 

Women 40 - 44 
1 Jenn Vande Vegte, 40, Sioux Center 1:23:20 
2 Colleen Webb, 41, Des Moines 1:26:13 
3 Summer Morgan, 41, Algona 1:31:46 
4 Sara Schwendinger, 41, Des Moines 1:34:23 
5 Jody Schultz, 43, Peosta 1:34:52 
6 Jennifer Borst, 41, Ankeny 1:38:53 

Women 45 - 49 
1 Tiffany Mosher, 46, Boone 1:31:49 
2 Mary Lazard, 48, State Center 1:33:06 
3 Katy K Muelhaupt, 46, Des Moines 1:39:33 
4 Jeanna English, 46, West Des Moines 1:41:42 

Women 50 - 54 
1 Joanne Sackett, 50, Des Moines 1:25:08 
2 Lisa Marshall, 50, Granger 1:29:32 
3 Bonnie Sons, 52, Shorewood, MN 1:30:28 
4 Ann Schroeder, 53, Zwingle 1:39:16 

Women 55 - 59 
1 Virginia Jorgensen, 55, Washington 1:46:02 
2 Martha Freeman, 55, Urbandale 1:46:31 

Women 60 - 64 
1 Andriette Wickstrom, 63, Storm Lake 1:38:50 

Women 65 - 69 
1 Marily Vermeer, 69, Pella 1:52:54 

Women 70 & Up 
1 Marie Quanbeck, Newton 2:06:26 

AWARDS - by gun time 

Kendall White Jenn Vande VegteCaroline Day

Tiffany Mosher Virginia JorgensenJoanne Sackett

Andriette Wickstrom Marilyn Vermeer Marie Quanbeck



DAM TO DAM 20K (12.428 MILES, TO GO)



SAYLORVILLE TO CENTER STREET DAM



STORMS TO SUN, UNFORGETABLE DAY



1980 - 2018, ALMOST OVER



39 YEARS - 120,917 FINISHERS



RELAX, COOL DOWN . . . 



DAM CELEBRATION - POST RACE



THEN & NOW



DAM FRIENDS - FOREVER . . .



. . . AND EVER



IOWA GUARD - KUWAIT DAM RACE



THANKS FOR THE MEMORIES


